South Jersey Race Timing LLC
SJTiming.Com

WILLIAMSTOWN
Williamstown

BADGERS HANGOVER 5K
NJ January 1lst 2014

SITiming.com

ORDER OF FINISH

Place Bib# Name S Ag City St Div/Tot Div Time Pace Sex/Tot
1 132 DOMINIC LIZZIO M 31 BERLIN NJ MALE WINNNER 18:50 6:04 1/69
2 62 LARRY TRIMMER M 44 WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 1/18 M4049 19:22 6:14 2/69
3 102 ROBERT BASSEY M 29 WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 1/5 M2029 19:27 6:16 3/69
4 168 JUSTIN WEINER M 25 MAYS LANDING NJ 2/5 M2029 19:28 6:16 4/69
5 101 JOE IOVANISCI M 41 WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 2/18 M4049 19:29 6:17 5/69
6 30 JOHN KROUSE M 40 WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 3/18 M4049 19:48 6:23 6/69
7 24 ROBERT HESKETH M 53 SICKLERVILLE NJ 1/7 M5059 20:15 6:32 7/69
38 111 NICOLETTE BARRANGER F 15 SICKLERVILLE NJ FEMALE WINNER 20:56 6:45 1/80
9 83 CONNOR MELKO M 13 MICKLETON NJ 1/15 MO0114 21:03 6:47 8/69

10 137 MICHAEL KELSEY M 46 WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 4/18 M4049 21:07 6:48 9/69
11 125 KERRY FERRANTO F 41 WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 1/22 F4049 21:09 6:49 2/80
12 88 GEORGE MELKO M 49 MICKLETON NJ 5/18 M4049 21:36 6:58 10/69
13 117 MATTHEW MAZZONI M 34 WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 1/14 M3039 21:43 7:00 11/69
14 145 MARK SABER M 38 WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 2/14 M3039 21:51 7:02 12/69
15 87 MICHAEL CORATHERS M 54 VINELAND NJ 2/7 M5059 22:27 7:14 13/69
16 120 JAYNE GANDY F 36 MULLICA HILL NJ 1/24 F3039 22:45 7:20 3/80
17 109 JOEL FREAERIIO M 47 HAMMONTON NJ 6/18 M4049 22:46 7:20 14/69
18 95 JOE VEIGEL M 41 SICKLERVILLE NJ 7/18 M4049 22:47 7:20 15/69
19 49 MIKE RICHARDS M 56 WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 3/7 M5059 22:50 7:21 16/69
20 119 KYLE GANDY M 37 MULLICA HILL NJ 3/14 M3039 22:56 7:23 17/69
21 91 DAVID MOORE M 34 PITMAN NJ 4/14 M3039 23:00 7:24 18/69
22 86 GRANT MELKO M 13 MICKLETON NJ 2/15 M0114 23:30 7:34 19/69
23 130 DAVID FISHER M 41 WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 8/18 M4049 23:44 7:39 20/69
24 116 KATE CONNEEN F 28 LOGAN TWP NJ 1/5 F2029 23:53 7:42 4/80
25 118 KYM STONE F 38 DEPTFORD NJ 2/24 F3039 23:55 7:42 5/80
26 104 GABRIELLE BARRANGER F 12 SICKLERVILLE NJ 1/16 FO0114 23:57 7:43 6/80
27 110 JEN FREDERICO F 45 HAMMONTON NJ 2/22 F4049 24:02 7:45 7/80
28 121 PAUL STONE M 38 DEPTFORD NJ 5/14 M3039 24:23 7:51 21/69
29 122 LORI BUERKLIN F 30 SEWELL NJ 3/24 F3039 24:32 7:54 8/80
30 93 JOSEPH VANCE M 60 SICKLERVILLE NJ 1/6 M6069 24:50 8:00 22/69
31 42 KIMBERLY MONAGHAN F 31 PITMAN NJ 4/24 F3039 24:53 8:01 9/80
32 50 RANDY RIGLEY M 60 FRANKLINVILLE NJ 2/6 M6069 24:55 8:02 23/69
33 40 KELLY MCMAHON F 36 MULLICA HILL NJ 5/24 F3039 25:00 8:03 10/80
34 19 THOMAS GRATTON M 35 FRANKLINVILLE NJ 6/14 M3039 25:01 8:04 24/69
35 4 DENISE BURGESE F 48 WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 3/22 F4049 25:08 8:06 11/80
36 8 KRISSY COSTINO F 29 TURNERSVILLE NJ 2/5 F2029 25:09 8:06 12/80
37 103 MICHELE BARRANGER F 43 SICKLERVILLE NJ 4/22 F4049 25:10 8:06 13/80
38 108 DAN MARINO M 34 WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 7/14 M3039 25:12 8:07 25/69
39 48 RYAN RENSHAW M 38 WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 8/14 M3039 25:18 8:09 26/69
40 166 CONLON STASIUM M 10 WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 3/15 MO0114 25:20 8:09 27/69
41 165 KARA STASIUM F 36 WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 6/24 F3039 25:20 8:10 14/80
42 90 GLENN MELKO M 44 SEWELL NJ 9/18 M4049 25:31 8:13 28/69
43 74 SAMANTHA CODARIO F 24 HAMMONTON NJ 3/5 F2029 25:34 8:14 15/80
44 37 GAVIN MARSHALL M 11 CLAYTON NJ 4/15 M0114 25:42 8:17 29/69
45 38 KAREN MARSHALL F 36 CLAYTON NJ 7/24 F3039 25:43 8:17 16/80
46 96 DOLORES VEIGEL F 43 SICKLERVILLE NJ 5/22 F4049 26:06 8:24 17/80
47 82 MATTHEW DICKSON M 26 PITMAN NJ 3/5 M2029 26:09 8:25 30/69
48 141 DEBBIE MARSHALL F 38 ATCO NJ 8/24 F3039 26:14 8:27 18/80
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Place

167
97
12

142
80
89
94
28

143
71

157
75

113

107
11
13

159

146

126
58

148
20
99

100
114
84
98
44
161l
55
51
76
147

128
53
164
163
149
43
135
70
45
64

Bib#

GARY ROONEY
VIRGINIA TAMBURELLO

ANTHONY TAMBURELLO
KEVIN PUMPHREY
JENNA PUMPHREY
JEAN LIZZIO

DARE SPINOSI

LEE ALTMAN-SPEAR
JONATHAN SPEAR
MATT STASIUM
MICHELLE ROWATTI
MICHAEL FISHER

LORI KLIPSTEIN
TINA O'BRIEN
RICHARD SMITH
EILEEN VANCE
ALEA KROUSE
GREG KLIPSTEIN
KAITLYN RITCHIE
NICK HARTRANFT
RACHEL WHITECAR
KERRY SIMMONS

HUNTER RECK
ALEXA FISHER

AMY FISHER

JOE ONORATO
TRICIA STEFANELLT
MARTHA LEMMOND
JAMES SPINDLER
COLLEEN FOSSETT
JENNIFER HAYES
ASHTON PALAAINO

MADELYN BUCHANAN
LARRY SIMMONS

ANNE DICKSON

TOM OSLER

CHERYL RAMMING
DAN PHELAN

JOE SKELLY

STEVE RULLTI
BERGETTA SCHAVELLI
MAUREEN BRIGHAM

KIM FAUSTINO

GREG SCHILL
MICKEY ARIFF
MEGAN BLACKMAN
JODI KRISTEL

TERRI O'CONNELL
VINCENT FIORAVANTI
FRANK PROFERO
EMMELINE RENSHAW
ROBBY WEBB

MORGAN RENSHAW
LEAH RENSHAW

MELISSA JOSEPH
CHRISTIAN WAHL
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45
35
58
54
14
47
14
12
33
46

11
09
40
24
41
48
50
44
36
11

14
46
56
73
47
36
41
67
40
51

44
40
63
35
36
49
39
61
36
06

SEWELL
GLASSBORO

GLASSBORO
MULLICA HILL
MULLICA HILL
BERLIN
PITMAN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
MT LAUREL
WILLIAMSTOWN

MULLICA HILL
HAMMONTON
VINELAND
SICKLERVILLE
WILLIAMSTOWN
MULLICA HILL
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
SICKLERVILLE
WILLIAMSTOWN

WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
MANTUA

WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
FRANKLINVILLE
MULLICA HILL
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN

WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
PITMAN
GLASSBORO
SEWELL
FRANKLINVILLE
BLACKWOOD
WILLIAMSTOWN
NEWFIELD
MULLICA HILL

PITMAN
WILLIAMSTOWN
PITMAN
PITMAN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
CLAYTON
SHILOH
WILLIAMSTOWN
VINELAND

WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
MANTUA

SICKLERVILLE

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

4/17
2/16

Div/Tot

15/22
14/18
3/5
13/24
14/24
16/22
13/14
4/6
15/24

8/15

Div/Tot

M5059
F0114

M3039
M4049
F1519
F6069
F6069
F3039
M3039
M3039
F4049
MO0114

F4049
F3039
M5059
F5059
F0114
M4049
F0114
MO0114
F3039
F4049

MO0114
F0114
F4049
M2029
F4049
F4049
M5059
F4049
F3039
F0114

F0114
M4049
F5059
M7079
F4049
M3039
M4049
M6069
F4049
F5059

F4049
M4049
F6069
F3039
F3039
F4049
M3039
M6069
F3039
MO0114

F0114
F0114
F3039
M1519

28
28

30:
30:
30:
:32
:42
:45
148
:55
:56
:56

30
30
30
30
30
30
30

30

31
31

32

:57
:57
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
30:
30:

01
21
39
44
49
57
00
04

12
16
16

:57
31:
:56
:58
32:
32:
32:
:45
33:
33:

18

14
17
44

02
16
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:19
: 20
:21
27
:33
:35
:36
:39
:40
41

:44
:45
:45
:50
:53
:54
:55
:57
:58
:58

:58
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

05
17
18
23
24
32
33
38
43

31/69
19/80

Sex/Tot
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105
106
107
108
109
110

111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

1

1

79 ALEXIS MUNOZ
78 DREW STERLING
16 FRED GLICK

92 AGNES EDDOWES
124 LISA BAKER
123 KEN BAKER

140 BRYAN MCCAULEY
150 MURIEL STERN
153 GRACE WAHL

152 ROBIN WAHL

156 FAITH WAHL

154 ANDY WAHL

151 BILL WAHL

77 ROSE GREENE

29 GABBY KROUSE
35 LUCAS MANDOLA

31 NIKIA KROUSE

81 ALISA HOGAN

17 JESSICA GOULD

67 ADAM WEST

139 REED SCHILL

138 LISA SCHILL

115 REBECCA KOUTSANTIS

106 CAROL RECK

59 ELIZABETH K STARR
6 CHRISTY CASIMIRO

39 COLLEEN MCCAULEY
66 TARA WEBB
158 RICH LENTZ

112 KARLEY BELTRAN
105 BECKY BELTRAN

33 CAMERON MANDOLA
34 JENNIFER MANDOLA
36 MICHAEL MANDOLA
41 KATHRYN MELLOR
65 ALYSSA WEBB

134 BROOKE FIORAVANTI
136 DOMINIC FIORAVANTI
133 LORRI FIORAVANTI
127 JANENE GEISS

27 NICHOLAS KOCH

26 JONATHAN KOCH

10 JIM DOUGHERTY

160 JACOB PHELAN

162 KRISTIN PHELAN
169 UNKNOWN

170 UNKNOWN
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17
16
62
45
12
46
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44
64
09
41
09
08
44
32
12
06
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41
55
25
28
11
37
38
50
25
39
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40
42
54
09
38
04
37
35
62
12
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05
07
36
42
09
41
67
07
31

MERREMm A

FRANKLINVILLE
NEWFIELD
FRANKLINVILLE
WILLIAMSTOWN
SICKLERVILLE
SICKLERVILLE

GLASSBORO
WILLIAMSTOWN
SICKLERVILLE
SICKLERVILLE
SICKLERVILLE
SICKLERVILLE
SICKLERVILLE
ELMER
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN

WILLIAMSTOWN
SICKLERVILLE
MARLTON
MARLTON
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
GIBBSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
MICKLETON
CHERRY HILL

AUBURN
VINELAND
ERIAL

FT BELVOIR
FT BELVOIR
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
VINELAND
VINELAND

CLAYTON
CLAYTON
CLAYTON
WILLIAMSTOWN
TURNERSVILLE
TURNERSVILLE
FORT PIERCE
FRANKLINVILLE
FRANKLINVILLE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
VA
VA
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
FL
NJ
NJ

2/2

2/2

5/6
17/22
10/16
15/18

16/18
4/5
11/16
18/22
12/16
9/15
17/18
17/24
13/16
10/15

19/22
4/5
4/5
5/5

11/15

18/24

19/24
5/5
5/5

20/24

20/22
21/22
7/7
14/16
21/24
12/15
22/24
14/14
5/5
15/16

16/16
13/15
23/24
22/22
14/15
18/18
6/6
15/15
24/24

* ok k kk ko k ok k FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS * ok kkk ko k ok ok k

111 NICOLETTE BARRANGER 15 SICKLERVILLE

NJ

Kk Kk Kk kkkk kK MALE OVERALL RESULTS kK hkkkkkkkk Kk Kk

132 DOMINIC LIZZIO

31 BERLIN

NJ

F1519
M1519
M6069
F4049
F0114
M4049

M4049
F6069
F0114
F4049
F0114
MO0114
M4049
F3039
F0114
MO0114

F4049
F5059
F2029
M2029
MO0114
F3039
F3039
F5059
F2029
F3039

F4049
F4049
M5059
F0114
F3039
MO114
F3039
M3039
F6069
F0114

F0114
MO0114
F3039
F4049
MO0114
M4049
M6069
MO0114
F3039

20:56

18:50

36:
36:
36:
36:
:52
: 54

37
37

38
38
38
38

39:
40:
:49
:50
: 24
:25
:42
:50
:43
: 48

40
40
41
41
41
41
42
42

42

44

49:
49:
49:
22
:52
:57
: 36
53:
53:
: 25
:26

50
50
50
51

54
54

26
27
45
55

:32
: 47
: 54
:55
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:

13
16
17
53
55
56

58
17

:48
43:
: 34
45:
45:
46:
46:
46:
46:
49:

21

27
32
06
07
07
28
20

26
27
41

09
10

11:
11:
11:

11

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12

13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:

13:
13:
:21
:38
14:

14
14

14
14
14
14

15:
15:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
17:
17:
: 31
:32

17
17

44
44
50

:53
12:
12:

12
12

: 25
:29
:32
:32
:38
:39
:39
:51
:51
:52

:52
:58

09
09
20
20
26
28
45
47

47
57

40

:51
:51
:51
:58
15:

53

55
55
00
13
23
24
37
07
07

53/80
53/69
54/69
54/80
55/80
55/69

56/69
56/80
57/80
58/80
59/80
57/69
58/69
60/80
61/80
59/69

62/80
63/80
64/80
60/69
61/69
65/80
66/80
67/80
68/80
69/80

70/80
71/80
62/69
72/80
73/80
63/69
74/80
64/69
75/80
76/80

77/80
65/69
78/80
79/80
66/69
67/69
68/69
69/69
80/80
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26
50
65

22
40

53
105

104
106

24
36
43

is

16
25
29

13
14
20

11
27
35

€]

64
83
90

104
61
28

83
86
166

72
79

155
78

116

74

102
168
82

120
118
122

117
145
119

125
110

62
101
30

94
84
147

24

FEMALE AGE GROUP

GABRIELLE BARRANGER 12
VIRGINIA TAMBURELLO 11
ALEA KROUSE 14

MALE AGE GROUP

CONNOR MELKO 13
GRANT MELKO 13
CONLON STASIUM 10
FEMALE AGE GROUP
JENNA PUMPHREY 15
ALEXIS MUNOZ 17
MALE AGE GROUP
CHRISTIAN WAHL 15
DREW STERLING 16
FEMALE AGE GROUP
KATE CONNEEN 28
KRISSY COSTINO 29
SAMANTHA CODARIO 24
MALE AGE GROUP
ROBERT BASSEY 29
JUSTIN WEINER 25
MATTHEW DICKSON 26
FEMALE AGE GROUP
JAYNE GANDY 36
KYM STONE 38
LORI BUERKLIN 30
MALE AGE GROUP
MATTHEW MAZZONI 34
MARK SABER 38
KYLE GANDY 37
FEMALE AGE GROUP
KERRY FERRANTO 41
JEN FREDERICO 45
DENISE BURGESE 48
MALE AGE GROUP
LARRY TRIMMER 44
JOE IOVANISCI 41
JOHN KROUSE 40
FEMALE AGE GROUP
EILEEN VANCE 54
ANNE DICKSON 56
MAUREEN BRIGHAM 51

MALE AGE GROUP

ROBERT HESKETH 53

00 - 14
SICKLERVILLE
GLASSBORO
WILLIAMSTOWN

00 - 14
MICKLETON
MICKLETON
WILLIAMSTOWN

15 - 19

MULLICA HILL
FRANKLINVILLE

15 - 19

SICKLERVILLE
NEWEFIELD

20 - 29
LOGAN TWP
TURNERSVILLE
HAMMONTON

20 - 29
WILLIAMSTOWN
MAYS LANDING
PITMAN

30 - 39
MULLICA HILL
DEPTFORD
SEWELL

30 - 39
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
MULLICA HILL

40 - 49
WILLIAMSTOWN
HAMMONTON
WILLTIAMSTOWN

40 - 49
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN

50 - 59
SICKLERVILLE
PITMAN
MULLICA HILL

50 - 59

SICKLERVILLE

NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ

23:
26:
29:

21

26:
36:

36:
36:

23:
25:
25:

19:
19:
26:

22

24

21
21
22

21
24

19:
19:
19:

29:
:56
33:

31

20:

57
19
39

:03
23:
25:

30
20

22
26

20
27

53
09
34

27
28
09

145
23:
:32

55

:43
:51
:56

:09
:02
25:

08

22
29
48

21

16

15



N

N

15
19

54
55
93

30
32
88

84

87
49

131
85
164

93
50
51

98

MICHAEL CORATHERS

MIKE RICHARDS

FEMALE AGE GROUP

JEAN LIZZIO
DARE SPINOSI
MICKEY ARIFF

MALE

JOSEPH VANCE

RANDY RIGLEY
STEVE RULLI

AGE

54 VINELAND

56 WILLIAMSTOWN

60 -

61
60
63

BERLIN
PITMAN
PITMAN

GROUP 60 -

NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ

60
60
67

MALE AGE GROUP

TOM OSLER

73

SICKLERVILLE
FRANKLINVILLE
WILLIAMSTOWN

70 - 79

GLASSBORO

NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ

22
22

26:
26:
34

24
24
32

31

: 27
:50

24
39

: 41

:50
:55
:45

:58

AhkEArkhkxhkxhkxhkkxrxhkxxhkxrxxx FEMALE RESULTS ONLY *****xkkxhkxhkxhkxhhdrhkxkhkx

St Div/Tot

NICOLETTE BARRANGER

O W O Jo Ul WK

=

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

141
61
72

131
85

97
142
80
94
28
71
75

113
11
13

146

126

148
20
99

KERRY
JAYNE

FERRANTO
GANDY

KATE CONNEEN

KYM STONE

GABRIELLE BARRANGER
JEN FREDERICO

LORI BUERKLIN
KIMBERLY MONAGHAN

KELLY

MCMAHON

DENISE BURGESE
KRISSY COSTINO
MICHELE BARRANGER
KARA STASIUM
SAMANTHA CODARIO
KAREN MARSHALL
DOLORES VEIGEL
DEBBIE MARSHALL
VIRGINIA TAMBURELLO
JENNA PUMPHREY

JEAN LIZZIO

DARE SPINOSI

LEE ALTMAN-SPEAR
MICHELLE ROWATTI
LORI KLIPSTEIN
TINA O'BRIEN
EILEEN VANCE
ALEA KROUSE
KAITLYN RITCHIE
RACHEL WHITECAR

KERRY

SIMMONS

ALEXA FISHER

AMY FISHER
TRICIA STEFANELLT
MARTHA LEMMOND
COLLEEN FOSSETT
JENNIFER HAYES
ASHTON PALAAINO

48
29
43
36
24
36
43
38
11
15

61
60
34
43
45
35
54
14
14
33

46
09
40
41
48
44
36
11

SICKLERVILLE
WILLIAMSTOWN
MULLICA HILL
LOGAN TWP
DEPTFORD
SICKLERVILLE
HAMMONTON
SEWELL
PITMAN
MULLICA HILL

WILLIAMSTOWN
TURNERSVILLE
SICKLERVILLE
WILLIAMSTOWN
HAMMONTON
CLAYTON
SICKLERVILLE
ATCO
GLASSBORO
MULLICA HILL

BERLIN
PITMAN
WILLIAMSTOWN
MT LAUREL
MULLICA HILL
HAMMONTON
SICKLERVILLE
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
SICKLERVILLE

WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
MULLICA HILL
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

FEMALE WINNER

1/22
1/24
1/5

2/24
1/16
2/22
3/24
4/24
5/24

3/22
2/5

4/22
6/24
3/5

7/24
5/22
8/24
2/16
1/2

1/5
2/5
9/24
6/22
7/22
10/24
1/5
3/16
4/16
11/24

8/22
5/16
9/22
10/22
11/22
12/22
12/24
6/16

F4049
F3039
F2029
F3039
F0114
F4049
F3039
F3039
F3039

F4049
F2029
F4049
F3039
F2029
F3039
F4049
F3039
F0114
F1519

F6069
F6069
F3039
F4049
F4049
F3039
F5059
F0114
F0114
F3039

F4049
F0114
F4049
F4049
F4049
F4049
F3039
F0114

25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
26:
26:
26:
26:

26:
26:
26:
:20
:57
:57
29:
29:
29:
30:

27
28
28

30:
30:
30:
42
:45
:55
:56
:56

30
30
30
30
30

08
09
10
20
34
43
06
14
19
22

24
39
54

21
39
49
00

04
16
16

O O 0O 00 O O 0 0 W

O W W W W W O W o

O W W WO wo

O W0 J JJJJ~Jo0oo

:06
:06
:06
:10
:14
17
: 24
127
:29
: 30

:30
: 35
:40
148
:19
: 20
127
:33
:36
: 40

:41
:45
:45
:53
: 54
: 57
:58
:58



100

MADELYN BUCHANAN

ANNE DICKSON

CHERYL RAMMING
BERGETTA SCHAVELLI
MAUREEN BRIGHAM

KIM FAUSTINO
MICKEY ARIFF

MEGAN BLACKMAN

JODI KRISTEL

TERRI O'CONNELL
EMMELINE RENSHAW
MORGAN RENSHAW

14
56

47
40
51
44
63
35
36
49
36
08

WILLIAMSTOWN
PITMAN

SEWELL
NEWFIELD
MULLICA HILL
PITMAN
PITMAN
PITMAN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN

NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

7/16
2/5

13/22
14/22
3/5
15/22
3/5
13/24
14/24
16/22
15/24

8/16

Div/Tot

F0114
F5059

F4049
F4049
F5059
F4049
F6069
F3039
F3039
F4049
F3039
F0114

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

* Kk K

29
31
81
17
138
115
106
59

39

66
112
105

34

41

65
134
133
127
162

AKAXKKAKAKAKAKAKANKAKAKA AKX AKX A AKX A K K k%%

LEAH RENSHAW

MELISSA JOSEPH

ALEXIS MUNOZ
AGNES EDDOWES
LISA BAKER
MURIEL STERN
GRACE WAHL
ROBIN WAHL
FAITH WAHL
ROSE GREENE

GABBY KROUSE
NIKIA KROUSE
ALISA HOGAN
JESSICA GOULD
LISA SCHILL

REBECCA KOUTSANTIS

CAROL RECK

ELIZABETH K STARR
CHRISTY CASIMIRO
COLLEEN MCCAULEY

TARA WEBB

KARLEY BELTRAN

BECKY BELTRAN

JENNIFER MANDOLA
KATHRYN MELLOR

ALYSSA WEBB

BROOKE FIORAVANTI
LORRI FIORAVANTI

JANENE GEISS

KRISTIN PHELAN

12
41
55
25
37
38
50
25
39
40

42
09
38
37
62
12
05
36
42
31

MALE RESULTS ONLY AKAAAAAAKAKNKAKAA KA AKX KN KK KKK

WILLIAMSTOWN
MANTUA
FRANKLINVILLE
WILLIAMSTOWN
SICKLERVILLE
WILLIAMSTOWN
SICKLERVILLE
SICKLERVILLE
SICKLERVILLE
ELMER

WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
SICKLERVILLE
MARLTON
WILLIAMSTOWN
GIBBSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
MICKLETON
CHERRY HILL
AUBURN

VINELAND

FT BELVOIR

FT BELVOIR
WILLIAMSTOWN
VINELAND
VINELAND
CLAYTON
CLAYTON
WILLIAMSTOWN
FRANKLINVILLE

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
VA
VA
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

St

Div/Tot

39:
39:
40:
:49
: 25
42
:50
:43
148
:48

40
41
41
41
42
42
42

43:
45:
45:
46:
46:
49:
49:
49:
122

50

53:

55
58
17

21
27
32
07
28
20
26
41

10

* Kk Kk kK

12
12
12

13:
: 38
: 40
:51
:58
15:
15:
16:
16:
:07

14
14
14
14

17

:51
:52
:58
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:

09
20
26
28
45
47
47

57

53
55
00
13

MALE WINNER

O W O Jo Ul WP

=

DOMINIC LIZZIO

LARRY TRIMMER
ROBERT BASSEY
JUSTIN WEINER
JOE IOVANISCI
JOHN KROUSE

ROBERT HESKETH

CONNOR MELKO

MICHAEL KELSEY

GEORGE MELKO

BERLIN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
MAYS LANDING
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
SICKLERVILLE
MICKLETON
WILLIAMSTOWN
MICKLETON

1/18
1/5
2/5
2/18
3/18
1/7
1/15
4/18
5/18

M4049
M2029
M2029
M4049
M4049
M5059
MO0114
M4049
M4049

Oy O O OY O O OY OY O O



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

117
145
87
109
95
49
119
91
86
130

121
93
50
19

108
48

166
90
37
82

144
60
73
57

167
12
89

143

157

107

159
58
114
98
161

MATTHEW MAZZONI
MARK SABER
MICHAEL CORATHERS
JOEL FREAERIIO
JOE VEIGEL

MIKE RICHARDS
KYLE GANDY

DAVID MOORE

GRANT MELKO

DAVID FISHER

PAUL STONE
JOSEPH VANCE
RANDY RIGLEY
THOMAS GRATTON
DAN MARINO

RYAN RENSHAW
CONLON STASIUM
GLENN MELKO
GAVIN MARSHALL
MATTHEW DICKSON

GARY ROONEY
ANTHONY TAMBURELLO
KEVIN PUMPHREY
JONATHAN SPEAR
MATT STASIUM
MICHAEL FISHER
RICHARD SMITH

GREG KLIPSTEIN
NICK HARTRANFT
HUNTER RECK

JOE ONORATO

JAMES SPINDLER
LARRY SIMMONS

TOM OSLER

DAN PHELAN

JOE SKELLY

STEVE RULLI

GREG SCHILL
VINCENT FIORAVANTI
FRANK PROFERO

34
38
54
47
41
56
37
34
13
41

38
60
60
35
34
38
10
44
11
26

59
39
46
34
35
11
58
47
12
11

24
50
46
73
36
41
67
40
39
61

WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
VINELAND
HAMMONTON
SICKLERVILLE
WILLIAMSTOWN
MULLICA HILL
PITMAN
MICKLETON
WILLIAMSTOWN

DEPTFORD
SICKLERVILLE
FRANKLINVILLE
FRANKLINVILLE
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLTIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
SEWELL
CLAYTON
PITMAN

SEWELL
GLASSBORO
MULLICA HILL
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
VINELAND
MULLICA HILL
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN

MANTUA
FRANKLINVILLE
WILLIAMSTOWN
GLASSBORO
FRANKLINVILLE
BLACKWOOD
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
CLAYTON
SHILOH

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

1/14
2/14
2/

6/18
7/18
3/7

3/14
4/14
2/15
8/18

5/14
1/6

2/6

6/14
7/14
8/14
3/15
9/18
4/15
3/5

4/7
9/14
10/18
10/14
11/14
5/15
5/17
11/18
6/15
7/15

4/5
6/7
12/18
1/1
12/14
13/18
3/6
14/18
13/14
4/6

Div/Tot

M3039
M3039
M5059
M4049
M4049
M5059
M3039
M3039
MO0114
M4049

M3039
M6069
M6069
M3039
M3039
M3039
MO0114
M4049
MO0114
M2029

M5059
M3039
M4049
M3039
M3039
MO0114
M5059
M4049
MO0114
MO0114

M2029
M5059
M4049
M7079
M3039
M4049
M6069
M4049
M3039
M6069

21
21
22
22
22
22
22

24
24
24

26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
28:
29:
29:
29:
30:

:43
:51
127
:46
: 47
:50
:56
23:
23:
23:

00
30
44

:23
:50
:55
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
26:

01
12
18
20
31
42
09

16
19
22
54
57
17
01
44
57
12

Q 00 0O 00 O 00 0 0 0 J B N e N e e Y

O W W W W O O W o

:00
:02
:14
: 20
:20
: 21
:23
124
:34
:39

:51
:00
:02
: 04
:07
:09
:09
:13
17
125

: 28
:29
:29
:40
:41
:07
: 21
:35
:39
144

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

139
158
33
36
136
27
26
10
160

ROBBY WEBB
CHRISTIAN WAHL
DREW STERLING
FRED GLICK

KEN BAKER
BRYAN MCCAULEY
ANDY WAHL

BILL WAHL
LUCAS MANDOLA
ADAM WEST

REED SCHILL

RICH LENTZ

CAMERON MANDOLA
MICHAEL MANDOLA
DOMINIC FIORAVANTI
NICHOLAS KOCH
JONATHAN KOCH

JIM DOUGHERTY
JACOB PHELAN

11
54
04
35
07
09
41
67
07

VINELAND
SICKLERVILLE
NEWFIELD
FRANKLINVILLE
SICKLERVILLE
GLASSBORO
SICKLERVILLE
SICKLERVILLE
WILLIAMSTOWN
MARLTON

WILLIAMSTOWN
ERIAL
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
CLAYTON
TURNERSVILLE
TURNERSVILLE
FORT PIERCE
FRANKLINVILLE

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
FL
NJ

11/15
7/
12/15
14/14
13/15
14/15
18/18
6/6
15/15

MO0114
M1519
M1519
M6069
M4049
M4049
MO0114
M4049
MO0114
M2029

MO0114
M5059
MO0114
M3039
MO0114
MO0114
M4049
M6069
MO0114

41
44

50
50
51

:24
:34
46:
46:
49:
:52
:57
:36
53:

06
07
27

09

13:
: 21
:51
:51
15:
16:
16:
16:
:07

14
14
14

17

20

55
23
24
37



*** RESULTS GRADED BY AGE AND SEX

Place

Bib#

* % %

Time

Agegrad

O W O Jo Ul W

=

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

87
49
88
137
102
168
104
93
50
110

120

109
166

86
145
118

61
144
117

95
103
116

37

94
122
119

96

40
130

42
98
165

DEBBIE MARSHALL
MICHELLE ROWATTI

ROBERT HESKETH

LARRY TRIMMER
JEAN LIZZIO

NICOLETTE BARRANGER
KERRY FERRANTO

JOE IOVANISCI
DARE SPINOSI
JOHN KROUSE

CONNOR MELKO

DOMINIC LIZZIO

MICHAEL CORATHERS

MIKE RICHARDS
GEORGE MELKO

MICHAEL KELSEY

ROBERT BASSEY
JUSTIN WEINER

GABRIELLE BARRANGER

JOSEPH VANCE
RANDY RIGLEY
JEN FREDERICO

JAYNE GANDY

DENISE BURGESE
JOEL FREAERIIO
CONLON STASIUM

GRANT MELKO
MARK SABER
KYM STONE

VIRGINIA TAMBURELLO

GARY ROONEY

MATTHEW MAZZONI

JOE VEIGEL

MICHELE BARRANGER

KATE CONNEEN

GAVIN MARSHALL

EILEEN VANCE
LORI BUERKLIN
KYLE GANDY

DOLORES VEIGEL

KELLY MCMAHON
DAVID FISHER

KIMBERLY MONAGHAN

TOM OSLER
KARA STASIUM
DAVID MOORE

KRISSY COSTINO
JENNA PUMPHREY
KAREN MARSHALL

MICKEY ARIFF
ALEXA FISHER

SAMANTHA CODARIO

ANNE DICKSON
LEAH RENSHAW

54
56
49
46
29
25
12
60
60
45

36
48
47
10
13
38
38
11
59
34

41
43
28
11
54
30
37
43
36
41

31
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SICKLERVILLE
WILLIAMSTOWN
BERLIN
SICKLERVILLE
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
PITMAN
WILLIAMSTOWN
MICKLETON
BERLIN

VINELAND

WILLIAMSTOWN
MICKLETON

WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
MAYS LANDING
SICKLERVILLE
SICKLERVILLE
FRANKLINVILLE
HAMMONTON

MULLICA HILL
WILLIAMSTOWN
HAMMONTON
WILLIAMSTOWN
MICKLETON
WILLIAMSTOWN
DEPTFORD
GLASSBORO
SEWELL
WILLIAMSTOWN

SICKLERVILLE
SICKLERVILLE
LOGAN TWP
CLAYTON
SICKLERVILLE
SEWELL
MULLICA HILL
SICKLERVILLE
MULLICA HILL
WILLIAMSTOWN

PITMAN
GLASSBORO
WILLIAMSTOWN
PITMAN
TURNERSVILLE
MULLICA HILL
CLAYTON
PITMAN
WILLIAMSTOWN
HAMMONTON

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

22
:50
:36
:07
19:
19:
: 57
:50
24

22
21
21

23

24

24

22
25

25

23
21

21

22
25

25

24

25
23

27

27
28

55

:02

145
:08
22
:20
: 30
:51
23:
26:
26:
:43

46

55
19
16

: 47
:10
23:
:42
29:
:32
22
26:
:00
144

53

21

56
06

19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
:03
:04

20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
21

21
21
21
21
21
22
22

22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23

00
01
03
04
25
28
37
58

:13
:18
124
:42
: 54
:58
:03
:05
:19
122

122
: 24
: 31
41
:58
:06
:10
22
12
22

12

15

: 24
: 28
: 30
:38
: 40
41
:51
: 54
:00
:02

Agegrad

ATCO

MT LAUREL
PITMAN
WILLIAMSTOWN

NJ



55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

121
90
89
73
12

142
48
19
64
51
99

108

126

113
60

28
150
71
107
80
147
157
148
82
100

47
13
44
167
57
146
143
75
58
20

PAUL STONE

GLENN MELKO
RICHARD SMITH
KEVIN PUMPHREY
MICHAEL FISHER
LEE ALTMAN-SPEAR

LORI KLIPSTEIN
RYAN RENSHAW
THOMAS GRATTON
ROBBY WEBB

STEVE RULLI

ASHTON PALAAINO
DAN MARINO

MARTHA LEMMOND
KERRY SIMMONS
ANTHONY TAMBURELLO

ALEA KROUSE
MURIEL STERN
KAITLYN RITCHIE
HUNTER RECK

TINA O'BRIEN
MAUREEN BRIGHAM
NICK HARTRANFT
COLLEEN FOSSETT
MATTHEW DICKSON
MADELYN BUCHANAN

MORGAN RENSHAW
AMY FISHER
CHERYL RAMMING
MATT STASIUM
JONATHAN SPEAR
TRICIA STEFANELLT
GREG KLIPSTEIN
RACHEL WHITECAR
JAMES SPINDLER
JENNIFER HAYES

LUCAS MANDOLA
TERRI O'CONNELL
KIM FAUSTINO

LARRY SIMMONS
FRANK PROFERO
BERGETTA SCHAVELLT
FRED GLICK

GRACE WAHL

ANDY WAHL

ALISA HOGAN

38
44
58
46
11
34

45
38
35
06
67
11
34
48
46
39

14
64
14
11
35
51
12
44
26
14

08
40
47
35
34
41
47
33
50
36

MM MmEA [ I I B B e B B | e B I e I O C I L HERERERR
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DEPTFORD
SEWELL
VINELAND
MULLICA HILL
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN

MULLICA HILL
WILLIAMSTOWN
FRANKLINVILLE
VINELAND

WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
GLASSBORO

WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
HAMMONTON
MULLICA HILL
WILLIAMSTOWN
MULLICA HILL
PITMAN
WILLIAMSTOWN

WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
SEWELL

WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
MULLICA HILL
SICKLERVILLE
FRANKLINVILLE
WILLIAMSTOWN

WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
PITMAN
WILLIAMSTOWN
SHILOH
NEWFIELD
FRANKLINVILLE
SICKLERVILLE
SICKLERVILLE
SICKLERVILLE

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ

24

28

25
35
32

30
30

29:
: 47
29:
30:
28:
:16
29:
30:
26:
: 57

38

33

30

35

32

30
30

: 23
25:
29:
26:
28:
26:

31
01
22
17
54

:57
25:
:01
:40
:45
30:
25:
: 45
:04
26:

18

56
12

19

39

49

12

57

57

55
09

:41
30:
:14
26:
26:
30:
29:
:00
:48
30:

16

57
54
42
44

56

23

23

24

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
26:
26:
26:

26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
:29

27

27
27
28

28
28

: 23
23:
23:
:48
23:
:03

24
45

52

:10
:16
: 30
: 37
144
:48
:48
:51
:51
25:

04

10
14
18
29
49
54
59
03
09
16

17
20
21
22
28
31
38
54
57

:33
: 54
:03
28:
: 20
144
29:
29:
29:
29:

16

03
34
46
47

Agegrad

111
112
113

FAITH WAHL

JOE ONORATO
JOE SKELLY
AGNES EDDOWES
MEGAN BLACKMAN
JODI KRISTEL
LISA BAKER
KATHRYN MELLOR
DAN PHELAN
MELISSA JOSEPH

EMMELINE RENSHAW
ALEXIS MUNOZ
GREG SCHILL

36
17
40

[ I I B B B I i |

=< M/

SICKLERVILLE
MANTUA
BLACKWOOD
WILLIAMSTOWN
PITMAN
WILLIAMSTOWN
SICKLERVILLE
VINELAND
FRANKLINVILLE
MANTUA

WILLIAMSTOWN
FRANKLINVILLE
WILLIAMSTOWN

NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ

35

34

:40
36:
:02

26

31
32
32

:41
:08
:10



114
115
116
117
118
119
120

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

134

29
106
135
152
155
123

78

31
112
139
140

77
136
151
138
115

17
66
39

158
59
160
10
105
27

65
34
67
127
133
36
33
26
162
169
170

BROOKE FIORAVANTI
GABBY KROUSE

CAROL RECK
VINCENT FIORAVANTI
ROBIN WAHL
CHRISTIAN WAHL

KEN BAKER

DREW STERLING
NIKIA KROUSE
KARLEY BELTRAN
REED SCHILL

BRYAN MCCAULEY
ROSE GREENE
DOMINIC FIORAVANTI
BILL WAHL

LISA SCHILL
REBECCA KOUTSANTIS

JESSICA GOULD
TARA WEBB

COLLEEN MCCAULEY
CHRISTY CASIMIRO
RICH LENTZ
ELIZABETH K STARR
JACOB PHELAN

JIM DOUGHERTY
BECKY BELTRAN
NICHOLAS KOCH

ALYSSA WEBB
JENNIFER MANDOLA
ADAM WEST

JANENE GEISS
LORRI FIORAVANTI
MICHAEL MANDOLA
CAMERON MANDOLA
JONATHAN KOCH
KRISTIN PHELAN
UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

05
12
50
39
41
15
46

16
41
09
11
44
32
07
44
37
38

25
42
40
39
54
25
07
67
38
09

12
37
28
42
36
35
04
41
31
?7
??
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CLAYTON

WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
CLAYTON

SICKLERVILLE
SICKLERVILLE
SICKLERVILLE

NEWFIELD
WILLIAMSTOWN
FT BELVOIR
WILLIAMSTOWN
GLASSBORO
ELMER
CLAYTON
SICKLERVILLE
WILLIAMSTOWN
GIBBSTOWN

MARLTON
VINELAND
AUBURN

CHERRY HILL
ERIAL
MICKLETON
FRANKLINVILLE
FORT PIERCE
FT BELVOIR
TURNERSVILLE

VINELAND
WILLIAMSTOWN
MARLTON
WILLIAMSTOWN
CLAYTON
WILLIAMSTOWN
WILLIAMSTOWN
TURNERSVILLE
FRANKLINVILLE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
VA
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
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